E 7 3 E 7 3 z T T
INCH | 47a132-04 ITEM | QTY. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION WEIGHT|
1 1 |47C501 ROOF SHEET 154
2 | 1 |47cs02 GENERATOR END CAP 8
3 1 | 47c503 RADIATOR END CAP 9
4 | 3 |47C504 RODOF STIFFENER 36
5 | 1 |47c505 RAIN SKIRT 1
6 | 1 |47C506 RH DUCT SIDE 46
7 1 | 470507 LH DUCT SIDE 46
8 1 | 47C508 DUCT FRONT 44
. + " " (IVIBVED 9 1 |47C509 DUCT BOTTOM 25
L Ril D e ) 10| 1 |47csi0 DUCT VANE 10
o Te lo 11 ] 1 |470510 LH SILL SUPPORT 5
} } } 12 | 1 |47C512 RH SILL SUPPORT 5
| | | 13| 1 |47Cc513 RH FRONT CORNER 32
! ! (BVIRVERVER TR | (DYERYEAYERYT0N 5| 4 |arcas ENCL ACLESS DOOR 150
I I I
I I PNACAEAIAL PNACAEAIAL 16 | 5 |47C516 ENCL DOOR CATCH 5
I I e ° 17 | 1 | 470517 ENCL RH FILLER PNL 18
I I I 18 1 |47C518 ENCL LH FILLER PNL 18
! ! ! 19 | 1 |47C519 ENCL ABV RAD PNL 18
} } } 20| 1 |47cs20 ENCL LH R CRNR PNL 57
| o o | | 21 | 1 |47cs521 ENCL RH R CRNR PNL 57
®) |® |® 22| 1 |47C5e2 ENCL CONT FILLR PNL 10
I H I I 23| 1 |47C523 ENCL ABV CONTROL SUPP 2
| | 4 A 24| 1 |47C524 ENCL BLW CONTROL PNL S
| U ! Pe . 25| 1 |47c525 ENCL BAT DOR CACH 1
®l l® l® 26 | 1 |47C526 BATTERY DOOR 30
| - . | | 27 | 1 |47c418 ENCL BLW RAD PNL 10
| | | 28 | 4 |47C431 ENCL BLW DOOR PNL 10
(2Y42YELVEIVTEN I | | 29| 4 |47C434 SND BOX ACCSS DOR 160
NASASALIALL [ [ [ 30| 4 |47c435 DOOR BAFFLE 84
} } }’ . 31 | 2 | 47C436 SND BOX UPR REAR 40
| | | 32| 2 |47c437 SND BOX LOW REAR 24
I I I 33| 1 |47C445 ENCL CNTRL DOOR 12
| | | 34| 1 |47C447 EXHAUST SCREEN 25
I | \ 35| 1 |47C450 EXHAUST HANGER AS 3
! ! ! 36 | 1 | 47C451 EXHAUST HANGER 2
®! l® l® 37 | 1 |47c452 ENCL RH LD DOR AS 21
8] L] L 38| 1 |47C454 ENCL LH LD DOR AS 21
4 4 VI d | 39| 1 |47C457 COB COVER DOR AS 7
40 | 1 | 47c461 EXH DUCT ACSS CVR 11
41 | 1 | 47D100BM-2 APSE0/100 SOUND FOAM KIT -
42 | 114 | 901854540 1/4”-20THDx0.75" CARRIAGE BOLT -
43| 7 | 375-0711 BLACK DOOR LATCH -
RODF SUB-ASSEMBLY — TOP VIEW 44 | 2 | TS02HNDL GRAB HANDLE -
SCALE 21 45 | 16 | 317-5796 BLACK DOOR HINGE -
46| 7 | s4p1s0 LATCH GASKET —
47 | 2 | 54D149 HANDLE GASKET --
48| 16 | 317-5798 DOOR HINGE GASKET —
45| 16 | 317-5797 WALL HINGE GASKET -
26.00 26.00 S0 | 28 | 6C-3679 POP RIVET 3/16 SS -
S| 16 | 0126271 POP RIVET 1/8 SS -
Se | 4 | XQROD DOOR KEEP ROD AS --
53| 4 | 5W-1943 KEEP STORAGE CLIP -
S4 | 2 | s1465K24 BARBED FITTING 3/4° PIPE TO 5/8” HOSE| ——
N . - ‘ | i — ) 55| 2 | 10412-18229 | ADAPTER BRASS 3/4” NPT BULKHEAD -
L v * LE[ 4“003007 v T 4 | | s6| 2 [e9908 PLUG BRASS 3/4" NPT -
. L i . P e ——————— ——————————————— 57 | 3 | ECHalll4 0Z BUSHING MALE 1-1/4* --
T e ' T P ' L 58 | 3 | ECHA24114 0Z BUSHING FEMALE 1-1/4” —
59| 1 |seci7s CONTROL WINDOW -
60 | 73 | 345-8531 3/8°-16x1’ FLANGED BOLT -
61 | 77 | 198-2970 3/8’-16 FLANGE NUT -
ROOF SUB-ASSEMBLY - GENERATOR END CAP VIEW ROOF SUB-ASSEMBLY - SIDE VIEW ROOF SUB-ASSEMBLY — RADIATOR END CAP VIEW gg 1%8” gg:gggz ?/Efﬁlié%x}slytugéx HD BOLT ::
SCALE 24 SCALE 21 SCALE 2t 64 | 5 |8T-4971 M6-1.00x30mm BOLT —
65 | 96 | 317-5697 1/4"-20x1” SS COUNTERSINK SCREW —-
66 | 114 | 173-7181 1/4"-20THD FL HD NUT (ZINC PLATED) -
67 | 4 |37405 #6-32 KEPS LOCK NUT -
68 | 4 |33070 #6 FLAT WASHER -
69 | 4 |7K-3435 #6-32x0.50 SS SCREW —
700 L5 ‘o0 70 | 12 | 947094516 3/8° SS BONDED SEALING WASHER —
e e =h 71 | 4 [71067 3/8" SS LOCK WASHER --
72 | 4 |70732 3/8°-24NF SS NUT --
—{ |-=.00 — |-—=00 — =200 73 | 4 |3P-9554 GROMME T -
74 | 48 |6V-8185 1/4-20NC NUT -
oo raoo 75 | 53 |317-5698 1/4° LOCK WASHER —-
+— t e rese o T ram T 76 | 93 [317-5700 1/4* SS NEOPRENE FLAT WASHER --
40 FH----""3+4+-—"F" " "(«@@ 7 397 77 | 447 | 11204213 TRIMLOCK - BEADED --
4 ! 4 78 | 1 |4w-9908 EXTERIOR EMERG. STOP BUTTON AS -
79 | 1 |STOP-ROD EMERGENCY STOP ROD -
80 |87ft|D-2685 3/8" WHITE SELF ADHESIVE GASKET —-
81 [10¢t.|AS-990 WINDOW GROMMET —
82 | 5 |9rR-8537 DOOR KEEP SOCKET -
83 | 5 |9rR-8538 DOOR KEEP PLUNGER -
84 | 5 |s5c-2890 M& NUT ZINC PLATED -
+ + + 22,03 85 | 5 [033-8755 1/4"—20x1.00* PHILLIPS TRUSS HD SCREW —-
— =200 86 | 2 |54DI51 LOAD DOOR — FLAP —
87 | 8 |0183807 BOLT - LICENSE PLATE -
b o] |- + s 88 | 8 |0184617 NUT - LICENSE PLATE -
& 89 | 30’ | STICKERTITE |3/4” GASKET -
H %0 | 6 |[FT207 P -
5000 44,00 4 91 | 5 [109-0147 1/4"x1” SELF TAPPING HX HD FL SCREW —
U 92 | 65" |8451A63 TRIMLOCK — VINYL -
o 93 | 1 |ECHAI2 0Z BUSHING FEMALE 2.00” -
+ o+ 94 | 1 |ECHA242 0Z BUSHING MALE 2,00” -
+ + + 22,03
NOTE A+ ENCLOSURE BATTERY DOOR CATCH (47CS25) RECEIVED IN THIS GROUP &
INSTALLED IN ENCLOSURE MNT, GP. (47Al11S) Ll
NOTE B: CHANGE OVER BOARD COVER DODOR AS. (47C457) RECEIVED IN THIS GROUP &
INSTALLED IN LOAD DOORS MNT. GROUP (47A123)
NOTE C+ RAIN SKIRT (47C505> RECEIVED IN ENCLOSURE GROUP (47A132) &
400 HE—————————1 D - 357 INSTALLED DURING LIFT ARCH MTG. GROUP (47AL10)
100 2003 &=z Je |, ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
%E %; gi‘ gi z& 6315 W, FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234
4.00—| 2000 36.00 37.50 750 18.00 3 L& (9 BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546
J ~ =z b THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
- ‘71‘00 3‘00 Ki E% SE OF ALTORFER, INC., ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED
Wb alPZ| w
130.00 =—-o1.00 é;g z EE ; & |ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES FILE PROJECT REFERENCE
GEFR|pS| B | § |UNESS DIHRVISE SPECFIED DF/47A APS60-100 RENTAL PACKAGE
gmm 2] %j ; m TOLERANCES! THIRD SCALE/SHEET SIZE DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
(\]%E E V)g E g XX £ 0100 ANGLE _
I Eal = | | 1+ 0.060| PROJECTION 1=20/D BML/JAM
S B g 2Bl & | T | SHEET DATE WORK ORDER NUMBER
ROOF SUB-ASSEMBLY - BOTTOM VIEW EES QS ANGULAR & 1° @ =1 10F 5 04/18/14
SCALE 2:1 g P TITLE DRAVING NUMBER
TN APS60-100 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY 47A132-A4

g 7 3 5 3 3 z T T




INCH

47A132-B4

4.50—

43.00

~—4.50

36,50
27,50
)
0.75—~ 50.50 LTJ*O‘75
52.00

TURN DUCT SUB-ASSEMBLY - REAR VIEW

TURN DUCT SUB-ASSEMBLY - CURB SIDE VIEW

n - - I
TL < T
pEe Ca— p—z |
Q’ < * *}
4 4
-+= o N %»
L 3
4 +
E +

(|
TURN DUCT SUB-ASSEMBLY - TOP VIEW
(12Y42\E6\
VIASAS/
—————————————— e e —t
& +
(ITy42vE8y + A
IASASA
+ 4
L4 °
& +
L |
+ + +
E o®e %o
* *

+ &
= o . =
- i
+ =
+ 4

TURN DUCT SUB-ASSEMBLY - FRONT VIEW
- b7t
,ﬁ ,@,,
E3 J R ES
1 ° 3 1
& °l * A4
i I L 1L

TURN DUCT SUB-ASSEMBLY - BOTTOM VIEW

25.9
-
L T
4=
=
R ol
+
=
e‘oo\ <
N,
8.88 / NS
(N
8.88
N
| N
I N
I
| N
| \\\\
| <.
28N
|
|
: FESO
| 82
— =—3,93
TURN DUCT SUB-ASSEMBLY - STREET SIDE VIEW
TR ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
RN RE R 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234
s O8EE |2 BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546
<
:; Z o ’; THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
~ Ea\ S; OF ALTORFER, INC,, ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED
0 IS4
S5 2|=E] 8
SZ% Z|<8 2| 8 |ALL TIMENSIONS IN INCHES FILE PROJECT REFERENCE
SHER|-S| | G |UNESS THERVISE SPECIFIED DF/47A APS60-100 RENTAL PACKAGE
S Alw 0|$0| = | = [TOLERANCES| THIRD |SCALE/SHEET SIZE  |DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
SuB Fng 8 |8 | xx £ 0100 ANGLE
S ElRC| T | F |XXX £ 0060|PROJECTION 1=20/D BML/JAM
TEEo|Bn| & | & oo o005 SHEET DATE WORK ORDER NUMBER
Sec LSl S @ =+
T Ea|E> ANGULAR £ 1° 20F 5 04/18/14
E = o« TITLE DRAWING NUMBER
S o] APSE0-100 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY 47A132-B4




8 7 3 5 g] 3 z T

INCH 47A132-C4

(B0YBLN £yiaUST DUCT TO RODF ASSEMBLY /(IO SVEV 6
19Y91Ye0Y 6L
A 2]
A r——
- 1
+ =1 : 1 j
® ';T ® 1 7:' JL @
Fy ]} & . 1l Al 41 ¥ ¥ + v + + 3 +
kil B T il TeT ¥ e T T [T T il
. e 1|1 -
: T . ) .
"*' | ﬁli L 3
Il ]
Il r
I
I
A
+ = o
+ n ) 1 . 9
) 1
¢b = K } }
ENENEN T (A8 (7YEVED (16 BYEVEN [y | . i : 1 i -
NAEPNED, s S/ NPNEIANED WL/ NISEVNED, I+ } + -
H I
1 ‘
) = I
I |
L ! IREF. APS100 RAD. DUCT MNT GP(47A133)
* 4
REF. APS60 RAD. DUCT MNT GPC47A134)
# a * 4+ H -
o N (57V58\
SRS
¥ T * ar I T g
L o cgayen | | — &\~ g — D
s ‘ ‘ ‘ He ‘ ‘ NN,
+ | A +— —t \ * -+ I
- -+ E S I
I I
I +* DD |
# * Al *
F S -+ E I I
al B , . . L [
l— : . f
(28Y60Y 61 (28 (276061
NPV, N NN
ENCLOSURE SUB-ASSEMBLY — CURB SIDE (RIGHT> VIEW APS100 - SECTION A-A APSe0 — SECTION A-A
SCALE 21 SCALE 21 SCALE 21
R Il .
% t—t % . O ——————————— 5. & S ———— . na % §
R I b ﬁ ':T Tj 4 + )
S % 334 L i & & ITM| é .
hd 3 T ® T (20YE0Y M r T
+ l4l le! + . ol 4 SIASAS) .
[ [ ° o o - e\
I 11 | .
I 11 | L
I 11 | T . B
hl I I (23YE3YEB\
Il I I 4 . N NCYNCY
I 11 | T N
} : : } I T T v ve ” ]
* * } 5 ! “Fp -+ ¥ " rS
+ [ 1 + ‘ 3 ] i
Il 1 | b ’ I+ * / *
A 1 . (IAVEOYED i | (18VE0Y e B <1 R > 1,
[ 1 \IASAS N, | NN, ), LT . .
I P ‘ P * (EEVEDVED *
[ [ H E | NP,
[ 1 ﬁ | |
Il 1 M I [ * |
Rd 1+ | \,\1 BOTH SIDES
—_—— s ]
¥ - ¥ ‘ ! (ADVARVER
et T FY [ I o NP NI . .
+ o®e e®e 4 } * T :
| o | |
I I
I I
I * * I
| o | |
I I
I * o] |
) + + l
°| o * *
7777777777 * * | | o4 ° .
= T an - o m an - It . (EAVEOY D J
+* - +* P ’\N BOTH SIDES STAZAZ)
| (3BVABVER)
* % : AL
T * -+ ES -+ & % A — 3
4 - : : : — : = — :
(28YE0YED (28YE0Y 6D
NP YNV NP,
EXHAUST DUCT (REAR> VIEW ENCLOSURE SUB-ASSEMBLY — STREET SIDE (LEFTY VIEW CONTROLS (FRONTY VIEW
SCALE 21l SCALE 21 SCALE 21

v |wdls |%
CRgEE ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
SEIR[LE|uE|zA 6315 W. FAUBER RD. PHONE (309) 697-1234
5 OSEE |2 BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX (309) 282-7546
-
;‘ Z o ’; THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
~ Ea\ 5; OF ALTORFER, INC, ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED
0 IS4
BFQ 2|=5] 8
S02350 = | 8 |ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES FILE PROJECT REFERENCE
SEER|C5| B | 5 |UNESS DTHRVISE SPECFIED DF /474 APS60-100 RENTAL PACKAGE
S Al o|$0| = | Z [TOLERANCES| THIRD |SCALE/SFEET SIZE  |[DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
SuP 52| 8|8 | XX £ 0100 | ANGLE
T2 eS| £ | Z [XXX £ 0.060|PROJECTION 1=20/D BML/JAM

8l 5 Z|z
2 olea] g | |t ooos| SHEET TATE WORK ORDER NUMBER
S8z 8|5k 5| ° @ =
I ANGULAR + 1° 30F 5 04/18/14
E = @ TITLE DRAWING NUMBER
MEIEE APS60-100 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY 47A132-C4

g 7 3 5 3 3 z T T




£

|
B

T

LE PLACES

3 PLACES

4
1\, + 3 £ 3 -
I + +
|
| D
|
W + +
| 1
N |
| + + — |
| D
| 7=
¥ n n ¥ ¥ n : . ¥
+
i=
- + # o i £
I 1 N . 4
o 4], —+ 4+ +
+ I @ -
fw\ ®
& el
t
¥
* 4
W P
Lok ° o E==
@
z
. @

&

®® ®
@®

®®
®

INCH | 474132-D4 |

&

BOTH SIDES

BOTH DOORS

ENCLOSURE SUB-ASSEMBLY - CURB SIDE (RIGHT) VIEW

CONTROLS FRONT VIEW <DOORS CLOSED

CONTROLS FRONT VIEW (DOORS OPEN)

SCALE 21

16 PLACES

SCALE 21

SCALE 21

T T
=+
Ll

+

o000

NN

3

T

[IRNENAN]

&)

(40YE3YT7EY75YBN
N NANYNIEY

TURN DUCT FRONT VIEW (DOOR OPEN)

&)

ENCLOSURE SUB—-ASSEMBLY - STREET SIDE (LEFT> VIEW

TURN DUCT FRONT VIEW <(DOOR CLOSED

=
B
a5
28 o
g8 i <
iz 4
3m ge W = o« 7
<) i
=25¢| =g o« 2|8
4 o= N = M
[ o 1 (R E
= 24| g8 <3 2 N
R v
83| Lk 2
ogiza| 28 E 2
nue =g cE |5 |
Ox |2 Ll
Gef|e) ®
52 |w o
S 2SS <
P I —
Z3 & I
© kg 3 &

B S5|E8|5 o N @
o = B
Koo | s |- Tx & I -
Weo| S5 ]
m\ IF | ES =
Wiyl -3 2 |¢ =
oS- by @ & I L
OAW_ 24 = a a 7]
w ax 2]
=35, :

w
ol ok | 2% 5] &
L35 | B L9 a n =}
G | 2 S-S 2]
£ =1 O
>5 ~N|h @ =] |
o =5 N 4 2
Ini=] SO
Ll [}
IR Y ]
CEEN R 8
2z [E 7 2 S
& i
8 [g8g z <
2. | BELLE 3
22|29 |2ab 2
2% |28 8= %
84| 2% [F23
5| 28 g -
z, | &2
Ly | B2 (6038 =
3| 2% |Weds L
ok | GE |2@53°
88| 85 220 o
BE | &g an %
2| P8 8y 34
2% | 04 Hxx% 2|2
El EX [=
I |35 Px2Z 2 |F
MWMD 30ILON 39NYHD ‘ON
e
Yl/22/€0 92 W3ll 031vadn T
Wyr 1SISNOJ LNOT7¥D O3SIA3Y 2
¥1/51/%0 LNOAVT 133HS O3SIAZY
9e/ WG 26 ONV £/ SW3LI a3aav e
¥1/81/90 NOILONOO¥d d04 0319ddnN
BRI T6 WALT TIAONIY ,
Y1/£0/£0 BL'SL'99'E9TF09 2k # T31vdd

SCALE 21

SCALE 21

SCALE 21




INCH 47A132-E4

NOTE C ARV TOVERVED
(578YE3Y52\ NSSEYNEYNCY,
NP VYN
(en)
1 1 1 I v
T T 3T 5 3

° * I s |

‘ [ [ \ \

! ‘ | | |

! I | | |

‘ [ [ \ \

! ‘ | | |

| | | I | o

‘ [ [ \ \

! ‘ | | |

! I | | |

‘ [ [ \ \

! ‘ | | |
¢ e ®© _ ® |+ 1 "

‘ [ [ \ \

| | A | e o

T T ‘ 0 e M

| | | | |

| | & = | | |
‘i ‘i CHC i 1 |

I I | | |

| | | | |

I I I I |

I I I I I

| | | Ile | o

I I I I |

I I I I I

| | | | |

| | | | |

I I I I I
el + I+ Il |
N L L L L

,,,,,,,,, Y G | < === e, e

EXHAUST HANGAR DETAIL
IO0P VIEW —RODF ASSEMBLY SCALE=41
SCALE=21
[+] [+

(29
N
N S ——— r Tt ——— %% v D v
4 N .
4 o o
i
+
+ o]
* * *
NOTE A
$ (¥
iR +
A
e
(#
.
-+ = =
= ‘Fj I+
&
i ——re
H # *
. =1 LA o N 28 T %
B (70T 72
vvv %%%%

SECTION B-B (ACCESS DOOR W/ SOUND BOX & DOOR BAFFLE)
(4 PLACES) SCALE 21

v [sdl |%
S N NN Y ALTORFER POWER SYSTEMS
SE|T TS |uE|za 6315 W. FAUBER RD PHONE (309) 697-1234
5 |2E2 (2 BARTONVILLE, IL 61607 FAX  (309) 282-7546
<
Szl THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF ALTORFER, INC. WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION
L =R OF ALTORFER, INC, ANY COPYING OR OTHER USE EXCEPT THAT FOR WHICH IT WAS INTENDED IS PROHIBITED

Bl + B 2/28 0

= o2 %50 ¥ | B |aL oivensmons N neres|TEE PROJECT REFERENCE
SEE || B | 5 [WNESS DTHERVISE SPECIIED DF/47A APS60-100 RENTAL PACKAGE
BEE ~L3| 5
S oy o83 = [TOLERANCES|  THIRD [SCALE/SHEET SIZE  |DRAWN BY QUOTE NUMBER
SYE (@ 8 | B | xx £ 010 ANGLE
3 ;D = Bu 2 | £ |XXX £ 0060| PROJECTION 1=20/D BML / JAM
0P VIE»gC;RLDEqFE 1AS REMOVED - éE 8 QQ § S |XXXX £ 0005 SHEET DATE VORK ORDER NUMBER
=c L WSa . E:}

T Eak> mcuse s 1| @ 5075 04/18/14
g P 3 TITLE DRAWING NUMBER
N © APS60-100 ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY 47A132-E4




